



\$~R-17, 18, 19 & 20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 461/2002

SALEEM alias KALUA Appellant

Through:

versus

THE STATE (NCT OF DELHI) Respondent

Through: Mr. Tarang Srivastava, APP for the
State.

18 CRL.A. 506/2002

MAYAAppellant

versus

STATE Respondent

Through: Mr. Tarang Srivastava, APP for the
State.

19 CRL.A. 49/2004

ROSHANI & ANRAppellant

versus

STATE Respondent

Through: Mr. Tarang Srivastava, APP for the
State.

20 CRL.A. 475/2002

MOHD.NAWAB Appellant

Through:

versus

STATE N.C.T. OF DELHI Respondent

Through: Mr. Tarang Srivastava, APP for the
State.



CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
15.01.2024

%

1. Registry is directed to delete the present appeal from the category of Regulars.
2. List on 20.03.2024 in the category of *after notice miscellaneous matters*.
3. Registry is further directed to issue notices, without process, to the appellants and the counsel as well.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

MANOJ JAIN, J

JANUARY 15, 2024/dr