



2024-DHC-1207-DB

\$~10

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CRL.A. 49/2004

ROSHANI & ANR

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Khushboo Nahar, Mr.
Sahil, Mr. Prince and Mr.
Himanshu, Advs.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Insp. Kishore Kr. PS Vasant
Kunj.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

18.03.2025

%

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 16.01.2025 for verification of death of A-2.

As per office note, nothing fresh has been filed.

Insp. Kishore Kumar PS Vasant Kunj is present in Court and seeks some time to verify the factum of death of A-2. Heard. Allowed.

Let factum of death of A-2 be verified and a report be filed in this regard before the next date of hearing.

However, matter is coming up for hearing before the Hon'ble Court on 28.03.2025. Be placed accordingly.

Tentative date fixed before this Court is 13.05.2025 subject to further direction of the Hon'ble Court.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 18, 2025/yo