



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.A. 49/2004
ROSHANI & ANR

.....Appellants
Through: Ms. Khushboo Nahar, Adv.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent
Through: SI Chandan Rajput PS Vasant
Kunj.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

% **ORDER**
13.05.2025

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 16.01.2025 for verification of death of A-2.

As per office note, nothing fresh has been filed.

SI Chandan Rajput is present in Court and submits that the factum of death of A-2 has been duly verified and vide receipt dated 09.01.2025 i.e. cremation certificate of Shamshan Ghat, Nehru Place, New Delhi it verified that Smt. Savitri Devi has expired on 05.07.2014.

SI Chandan Rajput is directed to file report in writing in this regard along with necessary documents as relied upon before the next date of hearing.

Learned counsel for appellant seeks time to apply for death certificate on the basis of record so procured. Let the needful be within four weeks.



Necessary co-operation by concerned Investigating Officer for obtaining the Death Certificate shall also be given to the appellant wherever required.

Renotify on 02.07.2025.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

MAY 13, 2025/yo