



\$~4

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CRL.A. 49/2004

ROSHANI & ANR

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Khushboo Nahar, Adv.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Insp. Ram Phool PS Vasant
Kunj.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

%

02.07.2025

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 16.01.2025 for verification of death of A-2.

As per office note, nothing fresh has been filed.

Learned counsel for appellant seeks further 15 days time to obtain the death certificate. Heard. Allowed.

Let the needful be done before the next date of hearing.

Renotify on 17.07.2025.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

JULY 2, 2025/yo