



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.A. 49/2004
ROSHANI & ANR

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Khushboo Nahar, Adv.
versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Insp. Ram Phool PS Vasant
Kunj.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

% **17.07.2025**

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 16.01.2025 for verification of death of A-2.

As per office note, nothing fresh has been filed.

Inspector Ram Phool is present in Court and handed over the copy of order for registration of death of A-2 across the board. The same is taken on record. He submits that on the application moved by the surviving LR of deceased A-2, order for registration of death has been issued from the office of District Magistrate, Kalkaji, South East District on 15.07.2025 and the surviving LR of deceased A-2 had already applied for issuance of death certificate on the same day before the concerned Municipal Authority.

Inspector Ram Phool submits that one week or so be given for procuring the death certificate of A-2. Heard.

Renotify on 24.07.2025 for filing the death certificate of A-2 and for filing the death verification report.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

JULY 17, 2025/yo