



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.A. 49/2004
ROSHANI & ANR

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Khushboo Nahar, Adv.
versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: IO Kishore Kumar PS Vasant
Kunj.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER
24.07.2025

%

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 16.01.2025 for verification of death of A-2.

IO Kishore Kumar PS Vasant Kunj is present in Court and submits that the preparation of death certificate of A-2 in process and it would be ready in a day or two.

Learned counsel for appellant submits that she had word with her client who told her that certain objections have been raised by the appropriate authority on issuance of death certificate of A-2. She further submits that twenty days time or so be given so as to remove the objection raised. Heard. Allowed. Let objection, if any, be removed and death certificate of A-2 be placed on record before the next date of hearing.

Matter is coming up for hearing before the Hon'ble Court on 25.07.2025. Be placed accordingly.

Tentative dated fixed before this Court is 20.08.2025 subject to further directions of the Hon'ble Court.

BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

JULY 24, 2025/yo