



2024-07-29 12:31:29 DB

\$~1 to 3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 461/2002

SALEEM @ KALUA

.....Appellant

Through: *Appearance not given*

versus

THE STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri, APP for the
State with Ms. Divya Yadav,
Advocate
Inspr Ram Phool Meena, Vasant Kunj
North

+ CRL.A. 506/2002

MAYA

.....Appellant

Through: *Appearance not given*

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri, APP for the
State with Ms. Divya Yadav,
Advocate
Inspr Ram Phool Meena, Vasant Kunj
North

+ CRL.A. 49/2004

ROSHANI & ANR

.....Appellants

Through: *Appearance not given*

versus



STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri, APP for the
State with Ms. Divya Yadav,
Advocate
Inspr Ram Phool Meena, Vasant Kunj
North

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

% **25.07.2025**

1. The matters are ripe for hearing.
2. These appeals are of the year 2002 and 2004.
3. It is stated that paperbooks have already been supplied to the learned Counsel for the Appellants and the learned APP for the State.
4. List on 29.07.2025

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

JULY 25, 2025

hsk