



\$~2 to 4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

(2)+ **CRL.A. 461/2002**

SALEEM @ KALUA

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Isha Khanna (DHCLSC) with
Mr. Nikhil Arora and Ms. Ruchika
Mahto, Advs.

versus

THE STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri, APP with
Ms. Divya Yadav & Mr. Lalit Luthra,
Advs.
Inspr. Ram Phool Meena PS Vasant
Kunj North.

(3)+ **CRL.A. 506/2002**

MAYA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Manjit Singh Chauhan, Adv.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri, APP with
Ms. Divya Yadav & Mr. Lalit Luthra,
Advs.
Inspr. Ram Phool Meena PS Vasant
Kunj North.

(4)+ **CRL.A. 49/2004**

ROSHANI & ANR

.....Appellants

Through: Ms. Khushboo Nahar, Adv.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri, APP with
Ms. Divya Yadav & Mr. Lalit Luthra,
Advs.



Inspr. Ram Phool Meena PS Vasant
Kunj North.

CORAM:
JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH
JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER
% **12.01.2026**

1. Ld. Counsel for the Appellant seeks time to obtain a complete electronic copy of the paperbook.
2. List on 29th January, 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

MADHU JAIN, J

JANUARY 12, 2026
b/sm