



\$~2 to 4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.A. 461/2002
SALEEM @ KALUAAppellant
Through: Ms. Isha Khanna and Ms.
Ruchika Malik, Advs.

versus

THE STATE (NCT OF DELHI)Respondent
Through: Mr. Satinder Singh Bawa, APP.
Insp. Ram Phool Meena, PS
Vasant Kunj North

3 WITH

+ CRL.A. 506/2002
MAYAAppellant
Through: Mr. Manjit Singh Chauhan,
Advocate

versus

STATERespondent
Through: Mr. Satinder Singh Bawa, APP.
Insp. Ram Phool Meena, PS
Vasant Kunj North

4 AND

+ CRL.A. 49/2004
ROSHANI & ANRAppellants
Through: Ms. Khushboo Nahar, Adv.
(Amicus Curiae)

versus

STATERespondent
Through: Mr. Satinder Singh Bawa, APP.
Insp. Ram Phool Meena, PS
Vasant Kunj North

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA



ORDER
07.02.2026

%

1. The learned counsel for the appellant in CRL.A. 461/2002 requests for an adjournment as she is unwell.
2. List on 13th March, 2026.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

FEBRUARY 7, 2026/gs/ma