



2024-04-12 12:53:53 DB

\$~11 to 13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 461/2002

SALEEM @ KALUA

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Isha Khanna, Adv.
(DHCLSC), Ms. Ruchika Malik
and Mr. Shivam Parashar,
Advocates

versus

THE STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Aman Usman, APP with
Mr. Manvendra Yadav, Adv.

+ CRL.A. 506/2002

MAYA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Manjit Singh Chauhan,
Adv.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Aman Usman, APP with
Mr. Manvendra Yadav, Adv.

+ CRL.A. 49/2004

ROSHANI & ANR

.....Appellants

Through: Ms. Khushoo Nahar, Advocate.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Aman Usman, APP with
Mr. Manvendra Yadav, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

%

15.04.2026

1. Arguments heard in part.
2. At the request of learned counsel for the appellant in Crl.A



49/2004, list on 22nd April, 2026.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

APRIL 15, 2026/ib/ak