



\$~32 to 34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 461/2002

SALEEM @ KALUA

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Isha Khanna, Ms. Ruchika
Malik and Mr. Shivam Prashar,
Advocates.

versus

THE STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Aman Usman, APP with
Mr. Manvendra Yadav, Adv.
with Insp. Johnson Jacob,
P.S.V.K.North.

33

+ CRL.A. 506/2002

MAYA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Manjit Singh Chauhan,
Advocate.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Aman Usman, APP with
Mr. Manvendra Yadav, Adv.
with Insp. Johnson Jacob,
P.S.V.K.North.

34

+ CRL.A. 49/2004

ROSHANI & ANR

.....Appellants

Through: Ms. Khushboo Nahar,
Advocate.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Aman Usman, APP with
Mr. Manvendra Yadav, Adv.
with Insp. Johnson Jacob,
P.S.V.K.North.



CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

%

04.05.2026

1. Arguments heard.
2. Judgment reserved.
3. The learned counsels for the parties shall file their brief synopsis of arguments, along with the relevant judgments they wish to rely upon, within a week from today.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

MAY 4, 2026/ib/na